

\$

ITEM NO.16

Court No.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29925/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2007 in ITA No.485/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T.,F.K.COMMERCIAL COMPLEX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.KANYAKUMARI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the office report, needful may be done by the
petitioners within four weeks finally failing which the SLP shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|