

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 29925/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2007
in ITA No. 485/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

C.I.T., F.K.COMMERCIAL COMPLEX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.KANYAKUMARI Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration)

Date : 29/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications (I.A.No.2 & 3/2013) are filed by the
petitioner for restoration of special leave petition and for
condonation of delay in filing restoration application.

None present to press the applications.

Applications (I.A.No.2 & 3/2013) are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER